| 10-22-2 | _ |
|---|---|
| (Rev. 10/02) | - indicate (EE) |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1025,812 | 292 √ √ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clear Channel Radio, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 200 East Basse Road City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78209 Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1/4/99 | Limited Partnership Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Additional number(s) at | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristi F. Nickel | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: Cox & Smith Incorporated | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Address: 112 East Pecan Street, | 8 Denceit account number: |
| Suite 1800 City: San Antonio State: TX Zip:78205 | 03/3483 F |
| | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. Kristi F. Nickel | A. Nichel 10/14/62 Bignature Date |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0630

CATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (After Issuance of Stock) Filed by: CLEAR CHANNEL RADIO, INC **PEC 3 1 1998** Secretary or Assistant Secretary Name of Corporation do hereby certify: That the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting duly convened, held on the 31st day of December 19 98 , adopted a resolution to amend the original articles as follows: is hereby amended to read as follows: Article 1 The name of the corposition is TICLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING, INC. The number of shares of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote on an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is 1000 ; that the said change(s) and amendment have been consented to and approved by a majority vote of the stockholders holding at least a majority of each class of stock outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Texas County of Bexar On January 4, 1999 ersonally appeared before me. a Notary Public, who acknowledged Names of Persons Appearing and Signing Document Secretary bloods of the bearings Notary Public. State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10/30/00 (Notary Stamp or Seal) NVINE - CT System Online -P, 02/0E FAX NO. 2108298080 CLEAR CHANNEL JAN-04-99 MON 16:55 TOTAL P.02

វីមី៩ 🖰 👀 ដែល១ភ

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0631